cae

Xz

TYPICAL

GC 6925 SERIES

COMPUTER-CONTROLLED CYCLE MACHINE
WITH INPUT FUNCTION

INSTRUCTION BOOK
PARTS CATALOGUE




sx CATALOG

1. MR ER 57 /Machine body =========""--cccmmmmmmmnaa e 1

2.5t AP FF2E E/Needle bar and thread take—up mechanism - 3

3. kRl E/Presser foot mechanism===========eccccmammonon 7
4. 158K E/Feed mechanism components============2cccm-z-- 9
5.1 3 B/Hook components ========ccccmmmammmaannas 13
6. fHIEB R E/Lubrication ========msccmmcmmcmmace e 15
7.5 %% &/Threading mechanism =========ccmccmaomuacmnnannx 17
8. Y1k &/ Thread trimmer mechanism==-============-=------ 19
Q. B4 FFX2EE/Quick reverse switch mechanism===-=-=-=-=------- 21

10.IFHFH S EME{EE/Control box device and operation box-=--21

11. MifE/Accessories=======m=mmecacaccacaccacamacanacnannn= 23



1. ¥L{E 24 /Machine body




Fs 4} b A5 RAE THEMR NAME OF PARTS
1 |S094762809 | 3 [42%T SCREW

2 1692501001 | 1 |E#X FACE PLATE

3 (288C01002 | 1 |EREE GASKET

4 1991001005 | 2 |BEZE RUBBER CAP 8.5

5 (991001006 | 2 | K E RUBBER CAP 12.2

6 (288001006 | 1 |FEE&EHR SIDE PLATE

7 (5094762809 | 9 |H2%T SCREW

8 (288001008 | 1 | /5 &tk 4 GASKET

9 (380012201 | 1 |#&KE 37.8 RUBBER CAP 37.8
101692501010 | 1 |EBHLE MOTOR COVER
11|M180500820( 4 |4#24T M5X20 SCREW M5X 20
121991001033 | 5 | ZE12.8 RUBBER CAP 15.5
131280001065 | 1 |EBFintkasid ¥ KE | RUBBER CAP
1450743740062 1 |424T SM4. 37X40-6 SCREW SM4. 37X40-6
15(280001037 | 1 |%&3h ke EDGE WINDING DEVICE
16991001039 | 2 |#0%T RIVET

17 280001036 | 4 |JE#RZHF BED SCREW STUD
181288001018 | 1 | i S 7L = RUBBER CAP 21

19 (280001004 | 1 | E EBRA i 4R Armoil shifld plate gasket
20 (692501020 | 1 |BSh# MODEL CARD
211288001021 1 | ¥l FEH Machine cover

22 (280001070 | 1 |&R&¥riR SAFETY MARKING
231288001023 | 1 | IEFr= INSPECTION SIGN
24 1280001071 | 1 |#1 52 %3135 FE MACHINE OVERTURN INSTRUCTIONS
251991001012 | 1 |45 RpE SAFETY |ABLE

26 (S154374006) 1 |#Z%T SCREW

27 [S073184404| 1 | 1247 SCREW

28 1991001057 1 | BB Grease plate gasket
29 (288004041 | 1 |H3 0il seal

30 [280001063 | 1 | #REMEIRH &G E Rubber plug




2. 5T FFk &k FF 5 & /Needle bar and thread take—up mechanism




Fs 4} b A5 RAE THEMR NAME OF PARTS

1 |S127142816 1 [#2%T SM7. 14X28-16 SCREW SM7.14X28-16

2 (991002024 | 1 |HEHTH RUBBER CAP

3 1991002009-5| 1 |§t#F @b+ COUNTER WEIGHT

4 |S077142815| 1 |#8%T SM7.14X28-15.5 | SCREW SM7.14X28-15.5

5 (991002017 | 1 | LB E MAIN SHAFT BUSHING FRONT

6 [S126354006| 2 |424T SM6. 35X40-6 SCREW SM6. 35X 40-6

7 [S144374006| 2 |%2%T SCREW

8 1991009016 | 1 |LR&LIRFNE BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL

9 (991002018 | 1 | FihrhiE BUSHING INTERMSDIATE

10288002010 | 1 | _k % MAIN SHAFT

111991002012 | 1 | LiFHHE MAIN SHAFT BUSHING REAR

121991002013 | 1 |3mF 0lL SEAL

131380022101 | 1 |EBHLAH SERVO MOTOR ASSY

141280002014 | 3 |38 4 B SPRING WASHER

1550443740067 3 |[HE4TSM4. 37X40-6 SCREW SM4. 37X40-6

16 |M180500814( 3 [#2$T M5X 14 SCREW M5X14

17 380022301 | 1 |4mHE5 28 FILM ROTATING AND ENCODER ASSY

18 [M070300505| 3 [#E4TM3 X5 SCREW M3X5

191692502019 | 1 |F%# HANG WHEEL ASM

20 M140500806| 2 | 4247 SCREW M5X10

91 991014011 | 1 [#1.4tDBX1 14 NEEDLE DPX1 14
991003011H-5| 1 | #1%t DPX5 20 NEEDLE DPX5 20

221991002001 | 1 |#2%T SM5.95X28-10.5 | SCREW SM5.95X28-10.5

)2 991002004 | 1 |#kZ&FTHHE M THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM M
991002004H| 1 |#ELk+F4HHE H THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM H

24 W220801605| 1 |#[E WASHER

25280002004 | 1 |4 EREMEER SLIDE BLOCK

26991003007 | 1 |t F T EZ% S NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE

271991003001 | 1 |4 LEFAE RUBBER CAP 8.5

281280003036 | 1 |3mEs FELT

29991003002 | 1 |$t#F LEE NEEDLE BAR BUSH U
991003003 | 1 |$t#F M NEEDLE BAR M

301991003003H| 1 $4F H NEEDLE BAR H
991003008 | 1 (¢t TE M NEEDLE BAR BUSH D M

311991003008H| 1 HFTE H NEEDLE BAR BUSH D H
991003010 | 1 |$+#F i ZIM NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE M

321991003010H| 1 |%t#FiF 4 IFH NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE H




F5 8} 4 D BE FHAM NAME OF PARTS

3315083184405 1 | X $t424TSM3. 18 SCREW SM3.18

34991001035 | 1 |[EMHAEH SLIDE PLATE COMPONENTS

35 991001028 | 1 |[£t# M THREAD PLATE M
991001028H| 1 |%t#x H THREAD PLATE H

36991002015 | 1 | E&h$4E THRUST COLLAR ASM

37 (S116354006| 2 |[H2%T SCREW

381991002019 | 1 [#k&#F#&IKE Rubber

39991002025 | 1 | L& =1E7 5508 B Rubber ring

401870002013 | 1 |’HEHE 0il throttle

41 [280003036 | 1 |H#R;A=PR &I Roller felt

42 |S145952806 | 1 | L EE4T Screw

43 (5078732811 | 1 |w84T Screw




3. EBIZEE/Presser foot mechanism

(e mm

(e

(faaaaaaaad




F= PR 4R 1 iR EHRMR NAME OF PARTS

1 (991004002 | 1 |424T SM3.57X40-9.5 | SCREW SM3.57X40-9.5

2 1692504001 | 1 [ EMIRF HAND LIFTER

3 1991004003 | 1 |0&[E P4 RING P4

4 |LB1112 1 [fREBICE PRESS FOOT LIFTER CAM ASM

5 1991004007 | 2 |BTHLFFIE 4 &4 L INK SHAFT

6 1991004039-1| 2 | 4T4k# WASHER

7 1280004019-1 1 |[$8JEBIETATAF HANK LI1FTER LINK

8 1288003008 | 1 |8 FEMIFIAT LIFTING LEVER LINK

9 1991004008 | 3 | K% E5 SNAP RING E5

10 (991002036 | 1 |#E WASHER

111991004032-2 1 |EBFH &R IFTING LEVER

121991004010 | 3 |3H{AL 4B E] SM4. 76 SCREW SM4. 76

131288003013 | 1 |Zh{#B%T SM6. 35 SCREW SM6. 35

14 (288003014G| 2 |iH{riZ4T SCREW

15 (288003015 | 1 [faEHI AT HF LIFT KNEE CONTROL LEVER

16 1692504028A| 1 |EEIZ$T 4B 4M PRESSURE REGULATING BOLT ASSY M

171991004033 | 1 [AESZSH PRESSER GUIDE BAR
991004029 | 1 |[{HEEM PRESSER SPRING M

18 991004029H A £ EH PRESSER SPRING H

19 1280004006 | 1 |E#F 5L NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET

201(5126354006| 1 |#2%T SM6. 35X40-6 SCREW SMé. 35X40-6

211991004041 | 1 |EFTER HE SHOCK PAD

22 (991004005 | 1 |EMHE PRESSER BAR

231991004031 | 1 |EF PRESSER BAR BUSHING LOWER

2418073574011 1 |#24T SM3.57X40-11 SCREW

251991004036 | 1 |$rig2E PROTECT SHELF

” 991004009 | 1 |FEREI M MPRESSER FOOT ASM M
991004009H 1 | £/ H MPRESSER FOOT ASM H

27288003027 | 1 [{28E B4 HAND LIFTER CAM

28 |M140607508| 2 |42%T M6X0. 75-8 SCREW M6X0. 75-8

291288003029 | 1 |Fh{u4R%] SCREW M6X0.75-16

30 (288003030 | 1 |[EMIIRF 5k BEARING

31 (288003031 | 1 |34 B gl 4% 4 PRESSER FOOT CRANK SHAFT

32288003032 | 1 |5 [EBIIR shh ¥R PRESSER FOOT DRIVING CRANK

33 |N210607503| 1 [#2H& M6X0. 75 NUT M6X0. 75

34|S074374005| 2 | #8%T SM4.37X40-5 SCREW SM4.37X40-5

351991003020 | 1 | XE SET SCREW COLLAR

36 (288003036 | 1 |BRIFREATBEE RUBBER CAP

37 (288003037 | 1 |8 EMITL#F CONNECTING ROD VERTICAL

381991004042 | 1 |#E SHIM

39 (288003039 | 1 |[EHIENE TORSION SPRING

40 |288003040 | 1 |BLR 22 A SERSOR

41 |M140500808| 2 |%ZE4T SCREW




Fs PR R 55 AE FHHMR NAME OF PARTS
42 |{M140300503| 1 [#2%T SCREW

43 1991004026 1 |[RAERTRAR AR &L 34 Link shaft

44 (991004022 1 [RE&EMRENE Tension release return spring
44 [991004022H | 1 |MZETMREMLZE (BERD Tension release return spring
45 1280004017 A 2% TR Thread tension relerse wire
46 (280003046 3 | ®EEk Magnet

47 (380110901-2 1 |4wFgsE Encoder

48 |[M070300505| 2 |44 SCREW




4 XK FEE/Feed mechanism components




Fs 4} b A5 RAE THEMR NAME OF PARTS
1 [M180500816| 1 [42%T M5X16 SCREW M5X16
2 (288004002 | 2 |&E+F3# STUD
3 (288004003 | 1 |f8I4%8:&E+F F-REGULATOR CONNECT ROD
4 1814374006 | 2 |[HE4T SM4. 37X40-6 SCREW SM4.37X40-6
5 1288004005 | 1 |{®4%ph+& INVERTED CRANK
6 (288004006 | 1 |EI485 BACKSEWING STEPPING MOTOR
7 M180400714| 4 |424T M4AX14 SCREW M4X14
8 1991005026 | 1 |¥ETNHR EE AL $H ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT
9 1991002001 | 2 |424T SM5.95X28-8 SCREW SM5. 95X28-8
10 (280004010 | 2 |5 EIEEhiRIEIESH FEED LINK STUD
11288004011 | 1 |[$EmhEE LEVEL FEED REGULATOR
121280004012 | 2 |551ZEhHR FEED ROCKER L INK
131288004013 | 1 |[EEhEEA Y ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT
14 (280004014 | 2 |KIZEFhR FEED ROCKER ARM LINK
151991005038 | 1 |ZER Hhimsy WSLKING FOOT PIN
16|S073574005| 5 |#2%T SM3.57X40-5 SCREW SM3.57X40-5
171991005041 | 1 |EF B4R FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK
181S074762815| 2 | 42%T SCREW
19991005013 | 1 |XERIEATEE NWALKING FOOT PIN
20 (991005045 | 1 (8 FETIMNIIRET HINGE SCREW
) 288004021M| 1 |[EFF2BHE M CONNECTING ROD ASM M
991005067H| 1 |ZEFFHEMHE H CONNECTING ROD ASM H
22 (991005043 | 1 | F SR REAR CRANK ASM
23 [N217142805| 1 |#2HF SM5. 95 NUT SM5. 95
241991005051 | 2 |38 F A 4B c14 RING C14
25(280005062 | 2 |i%% . HBFHEMHE 0IL SEAL
26 (288004026 | 1 |3 704 FEED ROCKER SHAFT
271991005049 | 2 |3EAiHBimE FEED ROCKER SHAFT METAL
28 |S126354004| 4 |#84%T SMé6. 35X40- 4 SCREW
29 (991002015 | 2 |7 3L E THRUST COLLAR
30 [280005061 | 2 |EHmHWHPE FEED ROCKER SHAFT METAL
311991005029 | 1 | FZ24H FEED BAR SHAFT
32991005052 | 1 |ZFZEpE FEED ROCKER
33991005033 | 1 |ZF 2 FEED BAR
34 |S073184406| 2 |#2%] SM3. 18X44-6 SCREW SM3. 18X44-6
35 991005031 | 1 |[iZERIF M FEED DOG
991005031H| 1 |ZX#ZF H FEED DOG
36(5074762812| 1 |#2%T SM5. 95X28-12 SCREW SM5. 95X28-12




Fs PRl 4% 55 A=E EHZMm NAME OF PARTS

57991005054 | 1 BFY DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM FRONT
991005054H| 1 [¥4F X H DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM FRONT H

38 /S084374012| 1 |H24T SCREW

391288004039 | 1 |87 %H FEED DRIVING SHAFT

40 (288004040 | 1 | k& REED SPRING

411288004041 | 2 | 1&g E Rubber plug

42 (991005064 | 2 |;h%s ASPHALT FELT

43 (288001029 BIRE Rubber plug




5.TER 2% E/Hook components




Fs 4} b A5 RAE THEMR NAME OF PARTS
11991003012 | 1 |55 EYE BEVEL GEAR ASSY
2 18145952804| 1 | #25] SCREW
3 [991003016-1 1 [2ih FiHE VERTICAL SHAFT BUSH U
4 1991003014-1 1 |%2%H VERTICAL SHAFT
5 (991003018 | 1 |RITHE VERTICAL SHAFT BUSH D
6 (991003023 | 1 |FEMEN S HOOK STOPPER
7 15084374011| 1 [#2%T SM4. 37X40-11 SCREW SM4. 37X40-12
8 1991003030 | 1 | ELHH BOBBIN CASE ASSY
9 (991003029 | 1 |#&& BOBBIN

991003015 | 1 |KEARLEHE M ROTARY HOOK ASSY M
101991003015H 1 HERR LA H ROTARY HOOK ASSY H
111991003028 | 1 |sH4E4T OIL COVER SCREW
12 |LL1122 1 [T 0IL CORE
131030306031 | 2 |m*t 0IL SEAL
141280002019 | 1 | FihpiE PUMP BUSH
151280003033 | 1 |m* 0lL SEAL
161991003022 | 1 | TiH ROTARY HOOK SHAFT
17 |S074374005| 2 |#24$] SM4. 37X40-5 SCREW SM4. 37X40-5
181991003020 | 1 | FEhiYE SET SCREW COLLAR
19 1380072401G| 1 | FHIGHHE BUSHING REAL
20(280006040 | 1 |9 % H LOWER THREAD FINGER
21|S073574006) 1 |%24T SCREW
221280003035 | 1 | 0B 0-RING
231991003027 | 1 | NEHPR A Oil wick




6. HEBERE/Lubrication

@
‘(\ )
g
TS
E"i 55
X

.
I.’".
-
For— ] /‘)-;f i
E'-!z_a_ll -“ — ] 0 | \
H;i\‘r < j
i 12
| E 13
E

b




Fs PRl 4% 55 HAE EHZMm NAME OF PARTS

1 [S093574016[ 2 | 425T SCREW

2 (991001052 | 1 |HE&EBEERAHE 0OIL THREAD BOARD ASM
3 (991009001 | 1 |H& OIL GAUGE WINDOW

4 1991009002 | 1 |0 B! 0 RING

5 (991009006 | 1 |3HE L= VINYL TUBE L=

6 (991009005 | 1 |;HFL 3k OIL FELT PRESSER

7 (991009019 | 1 |[EHEHR FELT

8 (991009003 | 1 | LA mE MAIN SHAFT OIL TUBE
9 IM1805008164 1 |#B%T M5X16 SCREW M5X16
10991009008 | 1 |3m%: WLCK

111288C06011 | 1 |;HEWE OIL GAGE WINDOW
121991009008 | 1 |ihk WLCK

131991009013 | 1 |sHFE L4+ OIL PUPM SUPPORT

14 (288009014 | 1 [;HZRLAH PUMP UNIT
15(8075952810 1 |#2%T SM5.95X28-10 SCREW SM5.95X28-10
165074374010 1 [#2%T SM4. 37X40-10 SCREW SM4.37X40-10
17 1288006017 | 1 |;FEkAH FLOAT ASSY
181288006018 | 1 | HEZHE 0OIL BOX SEALING RING
19 1280010031G| 1 | OB ORing
20380084601 | 1 | K Hig4T SCREW

211288006021 | 1 & 0lL BOX
221280001058 | 3 |[EHMO OIL FEEDING PIPE

23 (500016011-1 4 |HME OIL PIPE CLAMP

24 (682506024 | 1 |HE NINYL TUBELQ
25682506024 | 1 | W% L= VINYL TUBE L=

26 (280010028 | 1 |Hm O OIL FEEDING PIPE

27 10000660015| 1 |0&IEE S4 0 RING S4
28380082101 | 1 |ig35184T ADJUESTING SCREW
29 1288006029 | 1 |BBZ&EIR WIRE PLATE

30 (380084701 | 1 |o&![E P8 0 RING P8
311380084601 | 1 |H;miEET M8 SCREW PAN M8

32 (991009007 | 1 |[EIHES Holder
331280009012 | 1 |/vihE Rubber joint

34 1380082801 | 1 |;AE X &= Tubing bracket

35 |M070500808 2 [#2%T SCREW

36 (991009007 | 1 |EIHE X Holder

37 |S094762806 | 1 |[EmE BT Screw

38 (991009015 | 1 |fitmEHEL Rubber joint




\ﬂ:l:l:l:l

C o B

/Threading mechanism




Fs 4} b A5 RAE EHZMR NAME OF PARTS

1 (280001031 1 |EZ& %4 FACE PLATE THREAD GUIDE
2 |S074374006| 1 [%2%T SM4. 37X40-6 SCREW

3 [S094762806| 1 |42%T SM4. 76X28-6 SCREW SM4. 76X28-6

4 1991001021 | 1 |#&FFRH3PE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER
5 |S114374006| 1 |424T SCREW

6 1991001007 1 | =R I %R SPOOL PLATE

7 [M080500810| 3 [#E4T M5X10 SCREW M5X10

8 1280001041 | 1 |284:354H M BOBBIN WINDER ASM
8-1(991001041-1 | 2 |34 RING

8-2(991001041-2 | 1 |44k HE & BOBBIN BASE
8-3(991001041-3 | 1 | %%k 4 SPOOL

8-4[991001041-4 | 1 |0&![E ORING

8-5(991001041-5| 1 | WASHER
8-6[991001041-6 | 1 |4k # WINDING WHEEL
8-7|991001041-7| 2 |¥2£IM5X5 SCREW

8-8[991001041-8| 1 | K FEE RUBBER WASHER
8-9(991001041-9 | 1 |ME-FX M LHEY SHUTTLE CAM ASM.
8-9-1991001041-9-1 | 1 | K H%e SHUTTLE CAM.
8-9-4991001041-9-2 | 1 [¥24TM5X5 SCREW
8-9-9991001041-9-3 | 1 |#8 s F & SHUTTLE CLAMP SHAFT
8-10[991001041-11| 2 |3 [E FLAT WASHER
8-11{991001041-12 | 1 |MEEER SHUTTLE ARM HANDLE
8-12(991001041-13 1 ﬁfg%]'M4X12 SCREW
8-13|991001041-14 | 1 | K BOBBIN CLIP
8-14(991001041-15 2 $§$T3M4_ 76 SCREW
8-15/991001041-16 [ 1 |# 1t & BOBBIN BASE
8-16(991001041-17 | 1 |ZeZk AT 4F WINDING LEVER
8-17/991001041-18 | 1 |G EE SPRING
8-18/991001041-19 [ 1 |G EE SPRING
8-19[991001041-20 | 1 |0%! %7 1 B 0 TYPE SEALING RING
9 |S093574005| 2 [%2%] SM3.57X40-5 SCREW SM3.57X40-5
10 1991001043 1 | Z 2k T] KNIFE

11 (692501045 | 1 |82 LA H BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM
11-1991001045-1 | 1 |42 £ TENSION NUT
11-2991001045-2 | 1 |SesdB4T TENSION POST
11-3991001045-3 | 1 |Jesdams TENSION SPRING
11-4991001045-4 | 2 |4 iR THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER
11-5[991001045-6 | 1 |FL LB () TENSION NUT

12 (692501019 | 1 |iA%k & EBH MY THREAD TENSION ASM
131991001023 1 | 5%y FRAME THREAD GUIDE R
141S074374006| 1 |42%] SM43. 7X40-6 SCREW

151692507015 | 1 |MAZkes4H %k K26cm THREAD TENSION ASSY




Fs 4} b A5 RAE THEMR NAME OF PARTS

16 [S115952811| 1 | 24T SCREW

17 |280001049 1 | K&l P-BAR BRACKET THREAD GUIDE
18 /288007018 1T |EBFREELK30cm THREAD TAKE-UP

19 1991001056 1 |5&k=umEhR BOBBIN WASHER

20 |S074374007 1 | 4257 Screw

21280001065 | 1 | BFM&BTEKIGKE Rubber plug
221280001027 | 1 |# 25T Tension releasing
231991002025 1 | OB E O-ring




8. 1]z &/ Thread trimmer mechanism




Fs 4} b A5 RAE THEMR NAME OF PARTS

1 (288008001 | 1 |EBHL LR L SOLENOID SETTING PLATE L

2 288008002 | 1 |BIZkeE#l MOTOR

3 (288008003 | 1 |HEHLZL%E R R SOLENOID SETTING PLATE R

4 (M180400710| 8 |%24T M4X10 SCREW M4X10

5 1288008031 | 1 |4 Sm4. 37 NUT SM4. 37

6 |Lu1255 1| 38% SPRING

7 M180500812| 4 |H#ZE5T M5X12 SCREW M5X12

8 [M040300507| 3 [H2%T M3X7 SCREW M3 X7

9 1280006007 | 1 |E1J]EHR KNIFE HOLDER PRESSER PLATE
10|S047374005| 3 [424T SM4. 37 SCREW SM4. 37

11[280006002 | 1 | ~zh7TJ MOVABLE KNIFEL
12280006045 | 1 |#E WASHER

131280006044 | 1 | E&h7] MOVABLE KNIFEL

14 (S074374005| 1 |%24T SM4. 37X40-5 SCREW

151280006011 | 4 |ZHI4E4T M4 SCREW M4

16 (280006010 | 1 | J1ZEKEF KNIFE HOLDER CONNECTING ROD L
17 1280006001 | 1 | FJIZE KNIFE HOLDER D

18 IN210400703| 2 [4Z& M4 NUT M4

191280006009 | 1 |JIZE%E EHF KNIFE HOLDER CONNECTING ROD S
20 (280006004 | 1 | k7] KNIFE HOLDER U
21280006012 | 1 |¥%&phiR THREAD TRIMMER LEVER
22|M180500814| 2 [#2%T M5X14 SCREW M5X 14

231280006014 | 1 |ERzhEHHE LE Shik POSITIONING BLOCK

24 (280006017 | 1 | X ihihE FORKED SHAFT BUSH
25(5145952806| 1 |#2%] SM5.95X28-6 SCREW SM5.95X28-6

26 (288008026 | 1 |tk ihiR THREAD TRIMMER LEVER

27 (288008027 | 1 |i&% 4 ¢ ROLLER SHAFT C

28 (288008028 | 1 |&%# ROLLER

29 [288008029 | 1 | WASHER

30 (288008030 | 1 |§1%Ix=hAh1R THREAD TRIMMER CAM LEVER SHAFT




9 Bl2EHF =3 E/Quick reverse switch mechanism

10. ¥ =#l 2B 43/ Control components




FS Y4 4 £ A= THER NAME OF PARTS
1 |S094762806| 4 [42%] SM4. 76X28-6 SCREW

2 (288009004 | 1 |H&=EX LINE BOX

3 (692509003 | 1 |EI4EFRBMHFLZ%I2 L cm| R-SWITCH ASSY

FS Y4 b A5 A= THER NAME OF PARTS
1 [S074762820| 3 |#2%T SM4. 76X28-20 SCREW SM4. 76X28-20
2 1692510002 | 1 | BBITHHE CONTROL BOX ASSY
3 |S073574008| 2 | #2%T SM3.57X40-8 SCREW

4 1692510004 | 1 | #E=HIEIR OPERATION PANEL

5 (991001061 | 1 | B2k k CORD HOLDER

6 |S074762809| 1 | 85T SCREW




11. M1 /Accessories

23

22




Fs 4} b A5 RAE THEMR NAME OF PARTS

1 (991014001 | 2 |[#Hlk&4E MACHINE HINGE PLATE

2 1991014003 | 2 |HLBHE®E HINGE SLEEVE HEAD

3 1280014012 | 2 |BAEE(A) QUAKEPROOF WASHER

4 1991014002 | 4 |57 NAIL

5 (280014013 | 2 [BFE#(B) QUAKEPROOF WASHER

6 1991014006 | 1 |¥EZ2T] ()v) SCREW DIRVER

7 1991014005 | 1 |#822 7] () SCREW DIRVER

8 1991014004 | 1 |[t#EZT] (K) SCREW DIRVER

9 (991014011 | 4 [#HL%F DBX1 (#14) NEEDLE DBX1 (#14)

9 [991003011H-5 4 |#1%¥t DPX5 (#20) NEEDLE DP X5 (#18)
10(991014007 | 3 |2 BOBBIN

111991014010 | 1 |FhSHTE OlIL RESERIVIR
121288011012 | 1 [#1L¥EHF HEAD REST
131991014008 | 1 |#LZE HEAD COVER
141692511014 | 1 |BEHF PARTS BOOK
151991014019 | 1 |hi4F4R 4 CONNECTING ROD ASSY
16991010015 | 1 |FEiS4AH KNEE LIFTER ASSY

17 (991013001 | 1 |ZkZ22B# 2DR THREAD STAND ASM 2DR
18 |380060101A| 1 |EEFEEFEHYE ELECTRONIC KNEE CONTROL ASSY
19 280015019 | 1 |$E# OlL PAN

201692511022 | 1 |HE T AA ELECTRONIC CONTROL DESCRIPTION
211380060601 | 1 [BEITIEH KNEE CONTROL PENDULUM ROD
22 (900000003 | 1 |j=pEze Accuser

23 1900000001 1 |HRiEZ Power cord

24 | 10199336 | 24 |gIgig s Screw




® Besides adjusting stitch,please laypeople don’t debug or maintaine.

® Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice.




	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5
	页 6
	页 7
	页 8
	页 9
	页 10
	页 11
	页 12
	页 13
	页 14
	页 15
	页 16
	页 17
	页 18
	页 19
	页 20
	页 21
	页 22
	页 23
	页 24
	页 25
	页 26
	页 27

